

Indiana Workers' Compensation Board (INWCB) Announcement

Important EDI Claims R3.1 Information: Trading Partner Profile Registration for EDI Claims Release 3.1 is Now Available!

Date: July 24, 2018

Trading Partner Profile Registration for EDI Claims Release 3.1

Indiana's EDI Claims Release 3.1 Trading Partner Registration can be found online at https://inwcbedi.info/register.

Who should complete a Trading Partner Profile Registration for Indiana EDI Claims Release 3.1?

- All Claim Administrators, Insurers, Self-Insured Employers, and Third-Party Administrators who
 will be submitting data to Indiana via a Direct SFTP connection, the Jurisdiction's Web Entry, or
 an EDI Vendor, must complete a New Indiana EDI Claims Release 3.1 Trading Partner Profile.
- If you are an Insurer or Self-Insured Employer that uses a Third-Party Administrator, you are not required to register; however, you must ensure that your Third-Party Administrator includes your company on their Trading Partner Profile Registration.

What are the EDI Claims Release 3.1 Filing Method Options that you will be asked to select on your Trading Partner Profile Registration?

- Direct SFTP (Secure FTP)
 - If Sender will be exchanging EDI files directly with Indiana's vendor using SFTP. These are normally Trading Partners and IAIABC Members with knowledge of the standards reporting EDI Claims Releases in other states
- EDI Vendor
 - List of vendors that have a variety of services to meet your EDI needs are listed on Indiana's website. Indiana does not endorse, nor recommend any one vendor over another
- Jurisdiction Web Entry (Indiana ISO wcPrism FreeWeb Entry)
 - This web entry system is a free service provided for low volume Trading Partners to manually enter and submit each report.

If you are already an approved Trading Partner in Indiana for Release 1, you must re-register as a new Trading Partner for Release 3.1.

Detailed registration instructions on how to complete the online form is available for download. Trading Partners are expected to complete the Indiana EDI Claims Release 3.1 Registration no later than November 7, 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact the INWCB EDI Support Team by email at INWCBEDI@iso.com.